

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6182/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2007 in CRLA No. 787/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MANICKAVASAGAM @ MANICKAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and office report))

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For State of T.N.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Prabu Rama Subramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERCall after four weeks in view of the letter circulated by counsel for
respondent-State of Tamil Nadu.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Anand Singh)
Court Master